BMW Dealer

Lanpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road
#17-04/07, The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Attn: Moter Claims Dept.
Yaur ref: CCA/LPC22006212/ga3
Our ref; DSISMGE868H
Without Prejudice
15 September 2022
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SMG6868H & GBH6064K ON 28/06/2022
Dear Sirs

We refer to the above matter.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence on the part of your insured. As a result of the said accident, our
client has suffered losses which are set out hereunder as follows: -

Cost of Repair : $22,795.76 Excess % -
LossoflUse :$- GIA/LTA Search : $ 2.00
l.oss of Rental : $ 1,027.20 ($120 X 8 Days) Others P -

Totai : $23,824.96

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
1. Copy of Tax Invoice & Receipts

2. Copy of Rental Receipts, Invoice & Agreement

3. Copy of GIALTA search siip

4. Copy of GIA Report

5. Copy of Letter of Authorisation

Please note that you or your insured should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within fourteen
{14) days from the date of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence legal
proceedings against you without any further notice to you or your insured.

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send a letter
giving full particulars of the counterciaim together with all relevant supporting documents within eight (8) weeks of

your receipt of this letter.
Cresendo Lagman Bernard Wan

Customer Service Manager, Bodyshop Aftersales Manager, Bodyshop

For any correspondence, please email to pmi-pbsp@simedarby.com.sd.

Performance Maotors Limited.

Sime Darby Parformance Centre, 303 Alexandra foad
Sime Darby Business Cantre, 315 Alwmndra Road
East Coast Cantre, 280 Kampoeng Arang Road

Ubi Service Centre, By-appolntrments only

Tei: 1800-2255-262
Co Reg No, 157401555W




Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Group

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

ACCIDENT INVOLVING _SMG b86¥H g  GRH bobyk on__ 28J06/2022

l CHew) MuN K 1 owner of Vehicle Registration No. 3§ b PO H
hereby authorise Performance Motors Limited to submit, correspond, negotiate and
settle my claim for cost of repair and/or uninsured losses arising from the above accident.

| further authorise Performance Motors Limited to execute, sign, seal and deliver all
documents whatsoever in relation to this matter and to accept and receive any payment
due to me in respect of my claim above.

I hereby declare that all acts and documents done by virtue of this Letter of Authorisation
on my behalf shall be good valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as if
the same had been done or executed by me in person.

| further confirm that the acceptance by Performance Motors Limited of the settlement

amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my claim in respect of
such loss and damage.

Signed by:

i

Name: Chew Mum Jlf- (Date) 25/07/2022
NRIC No.: SXXXX571D

In the presence of:

Jack Ng Guoming
Pertormance Motors Limited
3 Alexandra Road

Sime Darby Performance Centre
Name : v Singapore 1598bbte) 25/07/2022
NRIC No.:

FORM B1 VERSION 1-SEPT 2017



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO :21/22/22/VC05/025975
DATE : 09 JAN 2023

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, CHEW MUN KIT confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD and/or owner of GBH6064K the sum of Singapore Dollar Twenty Three
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four and Cents Ninety Six Only ($23,824.96) in
full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent
to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property
losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving SMG6868H and GBH6064K. on
28/06/2022 along/at 60 CHOA CHU KANG AVE 5 CARPARK.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ TAN HOE GUAN AND/OR VELMURUGAN KUMAR) against all claims

and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of
the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to
“PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD”.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

12 JAN 212}

Name of vehicle owner /Date



Bl Basler ;

Performance Motors Limited

A Aime Narvky Motara Cirmsnw
Co. Reg. NO. 197401558W GST Reg. Ne MZ-00200

Fax. &a747T70 FRATPRERPL

SERVICE TAX INVOICE

303, Alexandra Road 280, Rampong Arenq ;’;5' ;m:a\nom

Sime Darby Performa Bast Coast Ceptre sx;ﬁanore 15::&2998
Sincapors 158941 Sincapore 438180

Tel. 63130528 [

Tel. 63150100 {Sale Tel. 63180888 (Afv 63190533/630 |

63150111 {afee Pax, 63442773 Face. 54796601 |

r

r

Repair Order No. : B1 1677777 Page No.

Date iIN

Moter Claim Advisor: Jack Ng Guo Ming

Invoice Number :

: 25/07/2022 Invoice Date

Payment Terms
Invoice Ry

lof 3

12/09/2022

30 Days From Invoice

2566462 / WSE

Mahamod Bin Mohd Sanif

- CUSTOMER INFORMATION - - INVQICE TO - 158

Mr Chew Mun Rit
60 Choa Chu RKang Ave 5

#12-03

L Singapore 688191

Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road
#17-04/07 The Concoursge
Singapore 189555

e 4444444444 —————————————— A e e e ep g A A 08 et

-

132.90

( REGN. HNO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE
| SMG6868H WBATR120X01.C94446 36/10/2018 X3 SDRIVE20I 98463 )
- ---LABOUR 1 - - - - NETT
To replace front bumper, front right fender, bonnat and wheel arch 2,550.00
trim.
To respray front bumper, front right fender, bonnet and wheel arch 3,482.00
trim,
Ta carry out body cavity preservation. 226.00
(Per panel).
To replace right headlight. 456.00
To remove old PDC assembly, replace damaged paits and 168.00
reconnect to new bumper including conduct check for
proper funciion.
To check electrical wiring system at the front a 280.00
sections for proper function including adjustment of
headlights.
Additional labour to replace bumper carrier,intake duct,air 850.00
duct top and bottom,air duct top radiator,wheel arch trim
and attachment.
Sundries. 150.00
INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REPAIR. DIRECT SETTLEMENT. 0.00
DATE OF ACCIDENT :28.06.22. 3RD PARTY CAR :GBH6064K.
YOUR REF NO :CCAAPC22006212/GA3.
VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED BY STEVE CHEN FROM LKK ON
25.07.22@1030HRS. AUTHORISED BY CECILIA CHONG FROM
LKK ViA EMAIL ON 05.07.22,
PROPOSE CAR RENTAL = $1027.20 THE AMOUNT IS SUBJECTED 0.00
TO
INSURANCE COMPANY CONFIRMATION.
GIA SEARCH FEE = $2.00. 0.00
Total Labour 1: 8,162.00
Retaill
- - - - PARTSE - - = - Oty Price NETT
FRT RH SIDE PANEL 1 052.05 952.05
FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (M/PMA) 1 1,738.90 1,738.90
RH HEADLIGHT LED AHI. HIGH (ICON L1G 1 434535 4,34535
L FRT RH GRILLE (BASIS) 1 132.90




R Deater

Performance Motors Limited

B Rime MAYRY Metorse Poemany
Co. Reg. He. 1574015599 GST Reg. No M2-00200

303, alexandra Road
Bime Darbv Performa
Singapore 153941

Fax., 64747770

280, Fampong Arpog
ERst Coast Centre
Singavore 438180
Tel. 63190k00 (Sale Tel. 63150888 (Afc
63180111 (Afre Fax, 63443773

315, Alexandra Rosd
Sime Darby Susiness

Singapore 159544
Tel. 62180528

{

63190533/530 ¢

Fax. 64736601
R4 7TO&ASA

i
¢

”

SERVICE TAX INVOICE
Repair Order No. : Bl 1677777 Page No. . 2 of 3
I ] Numb :
Date IN . 25/07/2022 nvoice Number : 2566462 / WSB

Motor Claim Advisor:

Jack Ng Guc Ming

Invoice Date

Payment Terms
invoice By

plate with bracket.

12/05/2022

30 Days From Invoice
Mahamod Bin Mohd Sanif

Total Labour 2:

——— e ——————————————+ et
BONNET i 1,776.00 1,776.00
FRT RH WHEEL ARCH TRIM PRIMED (M) 1 302.95 302.95
FRT SHOCK ABSORBER (M) 1 76,15 76.15
FRT BUMPER COVER ] 238.65 238.65
FRT NUMBER PLATE CARRIER (] 89.40 892.40
AIR DUCT BOTTOM 1 146.65 146.65
LABEL COQOLANT 550+/-10G 1 25.00 25.00
EMBLEM (M) i 83.80 83.80
EXPANDING RIVET BLACK 12 1.40 16.80
PLAQUE 82MM 1 72.85 72.85
EMBLEM GROMMET 2 0.95 1.90
RH AIR CURTAIN 1 49.55 49.55
AR DUCT TOP 1 22525 22525
RH HEADLIGHT MOUNTING 1 238.45 238.45
FRT RH FOG LAMP SUPPORT 1 67.15 67.156
FRT RH BRAKE AIR DUCT 1 66.05 86.05
RH WHEEL ARCH BRAKE AIR DUCT 1 66.05 66.05
AIR DUCT RADIATOR TOP 1 107.50 107.50
AIR DUCT RADIATOR BOTTOM 1 107.50 107.50
RH GUIDE BUMPER 1 54.55 £4.55
FRT BUMPER RH INSERT 1 64.55 54.55
RH BOTTOM SIDE PANEL BRACKET 1 42.45 42.45
FRT BUMPER TOP CARRIER 1 860.45 £60.45
GRILLE AIR INLET MIDDLE 1 121.15 121.15
FRT BUMPER RH TRIM 1 58.95 58.95
HORN LOW PITCH 1 85.35 85.35
RH FOG LAMP LED 1 490.95 490.95
RH SIDE GRILLE OPEN 4 136.30 136.30
INTAKE DUCT 1 88.05 98.05
FRT RH WHEEL ARCH TRIM (M) 1 120.85 129.8%

Total Parts 13,059.45
- -~ - 1L, B BOUR 2 - - - = NETT
To supply front silver emboss letiering black base number 83.00

83,00




axhenier  Performance Motors Limited

B Aime Tarty Morars Cotmany
Co. Reg. Wo. 1974015590 GET Reg. Mo M2-00200

315, Alexandra Road

3103, Alexatdrs Romd 240, Bamponos Arane .+ 1 .
Sime Derby Performs Eapl Coakt Cegtre gtﬂ:ng:re 12:;:2¢59
Bingapore 1E9341 Bingapsre 43816830 Tel. 63130B52B i
Tel. 63120107 (Sale Tel. 63130883 [Afr 633905337530
63120111 (Afte Pax. E3443773 Fax. 64796601 1

Fax. 4727970

RATORESA l

SERVICE TAX INVOICE

-

Repair Order No. : Bl 169771777
Date IN : 25/07/2022

Motor Claim Advisor: Jack Ng Guo Ming

Page No. : 3 of 3

Invoice Number : 2566462 / WSB
Invoice Date : 12/09/2022

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice
Invoice By : Mahamod Bin Mohd Sanif

Labour Charges : 8,095.00

k.

Total Labour & Parts Charges S$ 21,304.45

Parts Charges : 13,058.45 Less Insurance Excess 5¢ 0.00
Lubricant/Misc 150.00 Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST s% 21,304.45
GET @ 7% 8% 1,494.31

Invoice Total Amount Include GST S% 22,195.76
kComputer generated invoice. No signature is required. |amount Payable Include GST s$ 22.795.76 |

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars.

Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.
No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.
For credit purchases, interest @1% per month wili be debited on overdue amounts.




BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Dasita Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel 6738 7777 Fay: 735 BEE6E .
ACRA Mot 20-0106276-D GST Igag. Na: 20-01062768-D VHA No: P ﬁ 5 l

A s $AC125
{ Hirer's Own Vehicle NQ@V‘L{Q}Q 5 H Repiace Yeh No: ]
Name (88 In 1C) ‘ J Awn \(-t \. : _ ! pan Vehicls Nn:g;ih‘f ‘;QQ}T VR No:
NRIGIPEssporiNo: 24. -:‘1. 744;-3 l Qa'aa of Bjcth: i,c,. ¢ ,Q}{h Wake & Model: Cﬂw-—\ AutoiManual Group:
ndoress: 3 9 Cﬁg}» Cile.. k}?ﬁ A hge: zy CHARGES : $ cts
* =05 St ' |1 Daity g dy @5 | 20 Perday G0 00
Mame & Address of Employer,
Weekiy/fMonthly week @5 Per waskfonthly
Deoupation Driving Exp: {thers
Driving Licance No: Pasged Data: COWIPAI @% Per day/Monthly

DA Type: LosadintWCthars: Defivery/Collection Sve

\ 70} " Hp y GST

CR No: (A} SUB-TOTAL
E 1% 112 a3l F
. Petrol Lavet | O FT o
Name {as in KG) N 5 !] y
NRICtPassport Ne: Date of Birth: Surchergs | IN
Aditress: Age: First — .. kro FREE per day GsT [ 3 o
B{ ) || Excess mileage Is chargeabls TOTAL CHARGES 2
£ cenis perkm A G o
Qecupation Driving Exgpr: Yi1s \a P tod * i
L . . 4 ™
Driving Licence No: Passed / Expiry Date: Security Daposit : $ Bank:
\ DAL Type: LocalintyiOthers:. Contact No: _ /| CASHINETS/VISAMCIAMEX/CHQ No:

o=

; g - Expiry Date: Cartd 1D No: J
. Name as in Card: ,
NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subjectto GST): 8 S OCe” {

ACCESSORIES CHECK
{2 Data Cards () Camera Systerns (3 Hub Cep  {J Radio / G0 Certidgs
3 Jack 0 Tyre Gpener ) Petea! Cap [ Spare Tyre

g >

INDICATE:

A - Acciderds el

D - Dents Hirer's Signature : Addttionai Driver's Signature ;
S - Scratthes

X~ Grack

)

| have read and Agree to the terms and condltion on both sides of this agreement. If | have prasented a shargefcredit card for payment. 1 agree that all amounis
payabie under this agreement and for parking and iraffic infringsments may be hilled o that account and my signature above will be considered i have been
\made on ihe chargeferadit card voucher. All informatien | have been given BKW Rent A Car Pte Lid in connection with this agreament is true. )

F IMPORTANT lega! costs on a ful indemnily besis), whalsoever snd howsoeve! trought sgainst, ™

i Twe Mirer and the suthorized driver must be over 23 yesrs of ays and under 73 suffered b incuried by you in respert of the veticte of ihe use of the apsralion of e
y2ars and be holding valid doving licensgs end kave & minlium of 2 years regulal vebicle. FUb exness amound have $ b paid immediztaly i tha evbnt of an accident.
and qualified oriving experience. Faliure to obeerve stipuialian may return al The ownal (eserve the right rbt [ Teplare an replacement vehicle If an actident
damages costs to be Botne by the Hirerihe Authorised {river, atorred. Any Camagt 10 the car will e rapair at BRW authotized wotkshop,

2. Al vehidles are suppiee with Hetrol and should returnid with petral level Bkowise. B, Smuoke of peral smoking 2ng irenspott of pett bt {he vehizle are not sliowsd, Aiy
hservice charge of §10 on top of a petrsl surcharge iz peyabie by e Rier should offenshe smel .. cigerette, durian of por's snwl, the hirer andiar drivas shaft hear
f (=il by eplurm 1Hie vihloie af the appropiale pettal level fhe cost of remavipg te offensive smell i pel's frait betveen $300 - $500.

Mo rafung for eardy retun of vehigie. The Rlrot shall be Hable lof addtionel charges & The Mirer agiees hat & puncharad yre, empy peiret tenk, loss af yeiuols's kity o
for amy late retumn & the rale shown per hout ges day. intusive of GO antior PAL tockied keys insigs of vehicta, by ftsai, does nol constituie 3 hrakdown and thal
wisere applicatile, Any retumg after our operaficn Gours il be chaiped as 2 fuli i the evant the ownar's 23-Hoars Emprgency Sarvica s catted upon (o Espond o
day Fental. _ such oeourence, the Hirer shiall bege the cost of such reshunse at B60.00 per Hip,

4 Use of the velalz tor ibegat purpese (For inslance: in ronrectian with thaly, dreg 400 tn epse of accident, the [virer shiatl repar b renial pifice immadiately. An aegident
peddiing of Falficking, sTmuggling). is sticlly prafibiled. report must be made within 24 kiurs. Failure 10 cornply, Wie irer with have so bome

5 Vehicle strictly for Singapere use oiky and mey nat be driven out of Singsptre &% tishigty from alf paries dalm. Full excess smnunt heve 1o be pald immedalely in
wathaut grior writlen consend a% 3K Bent & Cas Pte Lid The hirer s liatis o 2 tie avent of an acsisant.
prnatty tee of 200 in additonal tp the appronfials NSUTARCE op U in e casa 15 The Rrartrive: slso heve e responzibility 1o ensure Thal the ratialar waier NN
of oredisclosuie ol Rlalaysih usaies, Im fne car is Sublicient @nd do nat drive when the vehisie 13 sia!l ant! deps nol bove

4. Tho hirer endlor grver shall be responsibic for @it damages of losges howsaever solficient water. Ay damage to 1he engine witl be beat by fhe hirgcidrive:,
caussd, o Irallic visiations, fines and penallas impesed on the vanicle for 1% Al Creatormers st will be kepl strictly confidenlial and is selety used ko the
whalsaevel [ERE0H k1 Fespect of or I conneglian wish it's pse of operalion, pupase of completng the sales irsnsactions and other fedaling matters.

7. The hirer andior dnver shall be responsitie for al sleims, damages, kashas, 1%t unterstamt and agres to the personal date calechian skalement staled an the
incromsen INSLrANCS BIETIUMS, non-wavier excess and cos! expanse finthading Terms and Condhions Fage. 1

Date Dut Time Out Mileage Check By Remarks . f—@

kQS :} ] ALY Ci ¢ A’ézl C‘q' $\/ Hiters/Sriver Sigreture

<
ettt O JeaeT The Hitar Driver | Reduired 1o Sign in 1re Chlumn *Signature Of Hirer Diriver Faillng Which The Day And Tima inserted Selow Shall Be Deemed To Be The ™
Day And Time The Vehicle Is Relurned To BEW Renl A Car Fla Lid And The Same Shall Be Accepled As Conclusive Evigence Of The Same And Shall Nol Be Chatienged Or
Questionsd On Ay Accaunt Whatsoever, And | had cleared my belenging items from the rental vehicle {cashcard, parking coupens, ety

Date In Time I Milsage Check By Rermarks (‘;K dg“:%

HimersfOrivar Signilune )




RENT-A-CAR

TAX INVOICE

GSTREG. NQ.; 200166276D

*Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.

INVOICGE TO. DATE INVOICE NO.
CHEW MUN KIT 21812022 P 4511
60 CHOA CHU KANG AVE S
#12-03
SINGAPORE 688191

VHA NO. DUE DATE VEH NO.
P 4511 2/8/2022 SMT 6361}
DESCRIPTION NC. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 25 JULY 2022 TO 02 AUGUST 2022 8 120.00 960.00
YOUR REF : SMG 6868 H
& PXe S'j
62 AUk 2
(=3 (O

Account Name: BKW RENT A CAR FTE LTD
Account No: 118-312-999¢ Paynow UEN; 200106276D Subtotal $960.00
Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB)
Branch: UOR Shaw Centre Branch
Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208 GST@ 7% $67.20
Bank Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swift Code: UOVBSGRG
All cheques must be made payable to BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD. TOTAL $1,027.20

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Lid

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel; 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 2001062780 GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D  Website: www. okw.sQ

A subsidiary of BKW Automobiie Pte Lid




6/29i22, 62T AM

§NSURER ENGUIRY
Find
insurer

Vehicle reg. no.
gbh6064k

Date of Accident

e f— o

28/06/2022 @ |

F Reset

https:waw.gears.ccm.sg!insurer-enqulry

Insurer Enquiry — GEARS

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry

insurance

i Period of Insurance ...

Lonpac insurance Bhd

27/07/2021 - 26/07/2022

Requested By

Requested Date

Mahamod Bin Mohamad Sanif ...

29/06/2022 09:27

i

Payment details

Request Amount: $$1.87

GST Amount: §50.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): §$2

General Insurance Association
Records Management Centre
GST Registration No: M400017735

M

[ ———————



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD (SINGAPORE BRANCH)

GIRO AUTHORISATION FORM

Company Name: Performance Motors Ltd

Bank Account Details

Beneficiary Name: Performance Motors Ltd

Bank Name / Branch Name: Citibank N.A.

Bank Account No.: 0-853124-001

Bank Code / Branch Code: 7214 001

Swift Code CITISGSG
Email Address: pml—pbsp@simedarby.com.gg
(For notification of payment details) A 5\\;\5} ‘\E-\Aﬁm o g{m\(éﬂdq oy <.
Name/Designation/Telephone/Email of Contact person.: \\)

Jing Xuan - Email: toh.jing.xuan@simedarby.com.sg
Tel: 6319 0122

| hereby authorise Lonpac Insurance Bhd to remit all payment directly to the above nominated account.

,ﬁ@t{;) PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED
303 Alexandra Road

Authorised Signature and Company Stamp mE DS{Eg’j;i['; o ot

) TEL: 63190100 {
Date: 63190111 (At

Acknowledged by :

resendo Ao, \Loarman—

Name / Date: Q

12 JAN 2123




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 January 2023 6:40 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: FW: [SEEK MANDATE] - REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K

ON 28.06.22 CLAIM REF : 21/22/22/VC05/025975

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref: 21/22/22/VC05/025975
Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 December 2022 9:38 am

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt _claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22 *** LKK REf:
CC4/LPC22006212/Ega3

Your ref: Please Advise.
Our ref : CC4/LPC22006212/Epa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH6064K(LONPAC) AND SMG6868H(TP) ON 28/06/2022

We refer to the above matter.
We are of the view that liability is not on our driver favour as he had collided onto third party parked vehicle.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD” at $23,824.96(all-in).




The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (WITH GST) $27,473.05 $22,795.76 ($21,304.45 + 7%GST)
2. Loss of Rental (8days x $120.00)(w/GST) S 1,027.20 S 1,027.20 (8days x $120.00)(w/GST))
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 2.00 S 2.00
Total | $ 28,502.25 $ 23,824.96

Surveyor recommended 8days for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 28/12/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@I|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 July 2022 4:54 pm

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com>; Admin A
<admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22 *** LKK REf:
CC4/LPC22006212/Ega3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP estimated cost of repair

- Preliminary advice

- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition
Our case handler in-charge is Cecilia.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.
Best Regards,



Mei Kwan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 June 2022 2:45 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments
<assignments@I|kkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22

Dear Gerald,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Note: With immediate effect 04/03/2022 Summer Lee(assignment Team) will no longer be in our company.

Please contact the undersign for survey arrangement.

Best Regards,
Yan | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 June 2022 2:10 PM

To: 'assignments' <assignments@|kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22

Lonpac External - General

Our Ref: TBA
Dear Yan,

FYNA. Attached copy of insured ‘s report.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706



We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.

From: PBSP <pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 29 June 2022 1:57 pm

To: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Cc: Jack Ng Guoming <jack.ng.guoming@simedarby.com.sg>; Cresendo Llurca Lagman
<cresendo.lagman@simedarby.com.sg>

Subject: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT SMG6868H AND GBH6064K ON 28.06.22

Dear Sirs,

Refer to the above matter.

Attached are the estimate and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please advise if liability is clear for us to proceed with Direct Settlement.

Thank you.

Best regard,

Inthiran

Bodyshop

BMW

Performance Motors Ltd

DDI: +65 6319 0175
FAX: +65 6479 4601
Address: 303 Alexandra Road, Singapore 159941

Email: pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg

www.bmw.com.sg




Sime Darby Motors

A member of the Sime Darby Group

(@) JOY IS TAKING OVER.

FUEL UP EVERY JOURNEY WITH EXCLUSIVE D

Learn more

“This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named
addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the
Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended
Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please
notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby
disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or
other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and
do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's.”

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt
practices.
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